| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | RESOLUTION NO. 9468 | | |
|--|---|---|--|
| | A RESOLUTION | introduced by Interim City Manager Richard U. Nienstedt to levy a property tax rate that exceeds the City of Topeka's Revenue Neutral Rate. | |
| | WHEREAS, the Revenue Neutral Rate for the City was calculated at 35.741 mills by | | |
| 8 | the Shawnee County Clerk; and | | |
| 9 | WHEREAS, the budget proposed by the City Manager will require the levy of a | | |
| 10 | property tax rate of 37.963 mills which exceeds the Revenue Neutral Rate; and | | |
| 11 | WHEREAS, the Governing Body held a hearing on September 5, 2023 allowing all | | |
| 12 | interested taxpayers desiring to be heard an opportunity to provide oral testimony; and | | |
| 13 | WHEREAS, the Governing Body, having heard the testimony, finds it necessary to | | |
| 14 | exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate. | | |
| 15 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY THAT the City shall | | |
| 16 | levy a property tax of 37.963 mills which exceeds the Revenue Neutral Rate of 35.741 | | |
| 17 | mills. | | |
| 18 | This resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption. | | |
| 19 | ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on September 5, 2023. | | |
| 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 | | CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS | |
| | ATTEST: | Michael A. Padilla, Mayor | |
| 31 | Brenda Younger, C | ity Clerk | |

RES/Exceeding RNR for City 2024 budget year